tion and by adding thereto the following:

"purchased or used without the approval of the state superintendent of printing".

Approved April 24, 1959.

## CHAPTER 73

## PRINTING BOARD

S. F. 283

AN ACT to amend section fifteen point five (15.5), Code 1958, to adjust the pay of appointive members of the state printing board.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section fifteen point five (15.5), Code 1958, is hereby
- amended by striking from line two (2) thereof the word "ten" and substituting in lieu thereof the word "twenty (20)".

Approved May 5, 1959.

## CHAPTER 74

## IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

H. F. 738

AN ACT to change the name of the Iowa state college of agriculture and mechanic arts to Iowa state university of science and technology and to amend certain sections of the Code to conform to said change.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Section sixteen point twenty-four (16.24), subsection eighteen (18), Code 1958, is amended as follows:

3 1. By striking from lines two (2) and three (3) the words "college of agriculture and mechanic arts" and inserting in lieu thereof the 4 words "university of science and technology".

2. By adding in line four (4) following the word "university" the words "of Iowa". 5 6

7

SEC. 2. Section sixteen point twenty-eight (16.28), Code 1958, is

hereby amended as follows:

- 1. Subsection thirteen (13) thereof is amended by striking from lines one (1), two (2), and three (3) the words "college of agriculture and mechanic arts" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "university of science and technology". 3 6
- SEC. 3. Section eighty point twelve (80.12), Code 1958, is amended by striking from lines nine (9) and ten (10) the words "college of agriculture and mechanic arts" and inserting in lieu thereof the 3

words "university of science and technology".